APPLICATIONS
TN-1120
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
LC/MS/MS Analysis of Chloramphenicol from Various Matrices using
Strata™-X SPE and a Kinetex® 2.6 µm C18 HPLC/UHPLC Column
This method has been optimized for the following AB SCIEX
mass spectrometers: API 3200™, 3200 QTRAP®, API 4000™, 4000
QTRAP, Triple Quad™ 4500, QTRAP 4500, Triple Quad 5500, and

Giga Tube
10 g 8B-S014-MFF 60 mL (16/Box)
Ordering Information
* Kit includes Kinetex® 2.6 µm C18 HPLC/UHPLC column, SecurityGuard™
ULTRA cartridges and holder, in-line filter, Phenex™ Syringe Filters, Verex™
Vial kit, Sure-Lok™ UHPLC Nut and tightening tool, Sure-Lok Fingertight
Nut and wrenches, and Strata™-X SPE cartridges.
Complete iMethod™ Kit*
Description Part No.
iMethod Test for Chloramphenicol KH0-8985
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not
provide at least an equivalent separation as compared
to other products of the same phase and comparable
dimensions, return the product with comparative data
within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
For AB SCIEX mass spectrometer users, this method can be instantly implemented by installing the iMethod™
Test. iMethod Tests are verified across several laboratories and contain everything you will need to start running
samples including sample preparation recommendations, consumables, LC running conditions, optimized MRM
parameters, reporting templates, and complete method documentation.
Visit www.phenomenex.com/iMethod for more information about available iMethod Tests.
Kinetex Core-Shell HPLC/UHPLC Columns
2.6 µm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTrA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 µm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTrA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No. AJ0-9000
1.7 µm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTrA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 µm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTrA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
APPLICATIONS
TN-1120